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Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

2021 Financial Year

Code Workpaper CY Balance LY Balance Change Status

23900 Dividends Received ($6,000.00) ($33,629.51) (82.16)% Ready for Review

24200 Contributions ($5,168.71) 100% Ready for Review

24600
Profit/(Loss) on sale of 

Assets
($94,279.90) 100% Ready for Review

24700
Changes in Market Values 

of Investments
$12,059.12 ($79,968.66) (115.08)% Ready for Review

25000 Interest Received ($48.23) ($334.01) (85.56)% Ready for Review

26700 Rebates and Refunds ($971.10) 100% Ready for Review

30100 Accountancy Fees $2,080.00 $2,178.00 (4.5)% Ready for Review

30150 Actuarial Fees $132.00 100% Ready for Review

30400 ATO Supervisory Levy $259.00 100% Ready for Review

30700 Auditor's Remuneration $450.00 $450.00 0% Ready for Review

30800 ASIC Fees $259.00 100% Ready for Review

31500 Bank Charges $1.40 100% Ready for Review

41600 Pensions Paid $18,112.38 100% Ready for Review

41800
Postage, Printing and 

Stationery
$134.00 100% Ready for Review

46000
Benefits Paid/Transfers 

Out
$1,355,014.18 100% Ready for Review

48500 Income Tax Expense ($1,697.08) ($10,249.10) (83.44)% Ready for Review

49000
Profit/Loss Allocation 

Account
($1,380,230.77) $221,447.99 (723.28)% Ready for Review

Lead Schedule

2021 Financial Year



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

2021 Financial Year

Code Workpaper CY Balance LY Balance Change Status

50000 Members ($1,380,230.77) 100% Ready for Review

60400 Bank Accounts $39,782.66 100% Ready for Review

77600
Shares in Listed 

Companies (Australian)
$1,330,198.21 100% Ready for Review

85000
Income Tax Payable

/Refundable
$10,249.90 100% Ready for Review

A Financial Statements Ready for Review

B Permanent Documents Ready for Review

C Other Documents In Progress

D Pension Documentation Ready for Review

E Estate Planning Ready for Review



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copies of all dividend statements

 Attach copy of Dividend Reconciliation Report

 Attach copy of Investment Income Comparison Report

Supporting Documents
Dividend Reconciliation Report Report

Investment Income Comparison Report Report

NAB Dividend_0002.pdf

NAB Dividend.pdf NAB.AX

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($6,000.00) ($33,629.51)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

BHP.AX BHP Group Limited ($4,548.10) 100%

FMG.AX Fortescue Metals Group Ltd ($3,600.00) 100%

NAB.AX National Australia Bank Limited ($6,000.00) 100%

STO.AX Santos Limited ($2,219.00) 100%

TAH.AX Tabcorp Holdings Limited ($3,300.00) 100%

WES.AX Wesfarmers Limited ($15,300.00) 100%

WLE.AX Wam Leaders Limited ($1,935.00) 100%

WPL.AX Woodside Petroleum Ltd ($2,727.41) 100%

Ready for ReviewStatusSteve SherrahReviewerSteve SherrahPreparer

23900 - Dividends Received

2021 Financial Year



Net Payment
ReceivedDate Unfranked Franked

Franking
Credits

Foreign
Income

Foreign
Credits

Australian Income Foreign Income Withheld

TFN Withheld Non-Resident LIC Deduction
NZ

Credits

Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Dividend Reconciliation Report

Shares in Listed Companies (Australian)

NAB.AX   National Australia Bank Limited

03/07/2020 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 2,571.43

6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 2,571.43

0.00 6,000.00 2,571.436,000.00

TOTAL 0.00 6,000.00 2,571.436,000.00

Tax Return Reconciliation

Unfranked

Franked Dividends

Franking Credits

Totals

K

2,571.43

0.00

6,000.00

Tax Return Label

J

L

17:55:0528/05/2021 17:55:0528/05/2021



Transaction
Date Income Amount Franking Credit Date Payable Ex Div/Dist

Date
Units On

Hand
Amount per

share/unit
Estimated

Income
Estimated
Franking*Investment

Ledger Data ASX & UUT Data

45 Day
Qualified

Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2021

Investment Income Comparison Report

Reconciled

Shares in Listed Companies (Australian)

01/05/20202,571.43NAB.AX National Australia Bank Limited 6,000.000.3000 2,571.4320,000.006,000.00 03/07/202003/07/2020 20,000.00

2,571.436,000.000.30002,571.436,000.00

6,000.00 2,571.43 0.3000 6,000.00 2,571.43

*Franking credit is estimated using 45 day qualified units. The estimation might not be accurate for preference shares and hedging arrangements.

28/05/2021 17:55:17







Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copies of S290-170 notices (if necessary)

 Attach copy of Contributions Breakdown Report

 Attach SuperStream Contribution Data Report

 Check Fund is registered for SuperStream (if necessary)

 Ensure all Contributions have been allocated from Bank Accounts

 Ensure Work Test is satisfied if members are over 65

Supporting Documents
Contributions Breakdown Report Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($5,168.71)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

SCHPHI00001A
(Contributions) Scherer, Phillip Andrew - Accumulation 

(Accumulation)
($5,168.71) 100%

Ready for ReviewStatusSteve SherrahReviewerSteve SherrahPreparer

24200 - Contributions

2021 Financial Year



TotalReservesOtherNon-Concessional
*1

AgeD.O.B
(at 30/06/2020)(at 30/06/2020)

Summary

Total Super Balance ConcessionalMember

Scherer, Brett David Provided 45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0071,223.55

Scherer, Phillip Andrew Provided 36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0030,290.03

Scherer, Tanya Kaye Provided 48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00167,802.98

All Members 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

*1 TSB can include information external to current fund's transaction records. The amount is per individual across all funds.

Contribution Caps

Member Contribution Type Contributions Cap Current Position

Scherer, Brett David Concessional 0.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 Below Cap

Non-Concessional 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 Below Cap

(5 year carry forward cap available)

Scherer, Phillip Andrew Concessional 0.00 69,831.29 69,831.29 Below Cap

Non-Concessional 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 Below Cap

(5 year carry forward cap available)

Scherer, Tanya Kaye Concessional 0.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 Below Cap

Non-Concessional 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 Below Cap

(5 year carry forward cap available)

2018 202120202019 Current Position20172016Member

Carry Forward Unused Concessional Contribution Cap

Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Contributions Breakdown Report



NCC Bring Forward Caps

Total2018 202120202019 Current PositionBring Forward CapMember

Scherer, Brett David 0.00 0.00 Bring Forward Not TriggeredN/A 0.00 N/A0.00

Scherer, Phillip Andrew 0.00 0.00 Bring Forward Not TriggeredN/A 0.00 N/A0.00

Scherer, Tanya Kaye 0.00 0.00 Bring Forward Not TriggeredN/A 0.00 N/A0.00

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.0030,000.0030,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

N/A N/A N/A 0.00 25,000.00 50,000.00

30,000.00 30,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 50,000.00 75,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 71,223.55

75,000.00Below Cap

Concessional Contribution Cap

Concessional Contribution

Unused Concessional Contribution

Cumulative Carry Forward Unused

Maximum Cap Available

Total Super Balance

Scherer, Brett David

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.0030,000.0030,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,168.71 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 19,831.29 25,000.00

N/A N/A N/A 0.00 25,000.00 44,831.29

30,000.00 30,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 50,000.00 69,831.29

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,290.03

69,831.29Below Cap

Concessional Contribution Cap

Concessional Contribution

Unused Concessional Contribution

Cumulative Carry Forward Unused

Maximum Cap Available

Total Super Balance

Scherer, Phillip Andrew

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.0030,000.0030,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

N/A N/A N/A 0.00 25,000.00 50,000.00

30,000.00 30,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 50,000.00 75,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 167,802.98

75,000.00Below Cap

Concessional Contribution Cap

Concessional Contribution

Unused Concessional Contribution

Cumulative Carry Forward Unused

Maximum Cap Available

Total Super Balance

Scherer, Tanya Kaye

Total for All Members 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

17:55:1328/05/2021





Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all supporting Documentation

 Has the Fund received any non-arm's length income? If so, it may be taxed at 47%

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($94,279.90)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

24600 Profit/(Loss) on sale of Assets ($94,279.90) 100%

Ready for ReviewStatusSteve SherrahReviewerSteve SherrahPreparer

24600 - Profit/(Loss) on sale of Assets

2021 Financial Year



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2021

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

0.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

0.00

0.00

15:12:0928/05/2021



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copies of Source Documentation (Contract Notes, Broker Statements, Chess Statements, Contracts of Sale, 

Managed Fund Statements etc)

 Attach copy of Market Movement report

 Attach copy of Net Capital Gains Reconciliation

 Attach copy of Realised Capital Gain Report

 Ensure all Asset Disposals have been entered

 Ensure all Market Values have been entered for June 30

 Ensure all Tax Deferred Distributions have been entered

Supporting Documents
Realised Capital Gain Report Report

Market Movement Report

CapitalGainsReconciliationReportNotional-01072020-24032021.pdf

ANZ Share Sale 20000.pdf 24700

Nab Share Sale 20000.pdf 24700

Leigh Creek Share Sale.pdf 24700

ANZ Share Sale 5000.pdf 24700

Westpac Share Sale 20000.pdf 24700

Alligator Energy Share Sale.pdf 24700

NAB Share Sale 7120.pdf 24700

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$12,059.12 ($79,968.66)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

24700 Changes in Market Values of Investments $12,059.12 ($79,968.66) (115.08)%

Ready for ReviewStatusSteve SherrahReviewerSteve SherrahPreparer

24700 - Changes in Market Values of Investments

2021 Financial Year



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2021

Market Movement Report

Investment Date Description Units

Accounting
Market

Movement Balance Consideration
Accounting
Cost Base

Accounting
Profit/(loss)

Unrealised Realised Total

Depreciation
Cost

Movement

07/10/2020 Purchase 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00165,000.00
04/02/2021 Disposal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,035.00 2,035.000.00(165,000.00)

30/06/2021 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,035.00 0.00 2,035.000.00

AGE.AX - Alligator Energy Limited

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 466,000.00 0.00 0.000.0025,000.00
02/07/2020 Disposal (89,581.44) 0.00 0.00 376,418.56 92,379.84 2,798.4089,581.44(5,000.00)
02/07/2020 Writeback 0.00 (8,541.50) 0.00 367,877.06 0.00 0.000.000.00
09/07/2020 Disposal (333,711.04) 0.00 0.00 34,166.02 370,736.88 37,025.84333,711.04(20,000.00)
09/07/2020 Writeback 0.00 (34,166.02) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

30/06/2021 0.00 (423,292.48) (42,707.52) 0.00 463,116.72 423,292.48 39,824.240.00

ANZ.AX - Australia And New Zealand Banking Group Limited

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,750.95 0.00 0.000.0014,870.00
31/08/2020 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,750.95 0.00 0.000.000.00
31/08/2020 Disposal (69,228.86) 0.00 0.00 (66,477.91) 0.00 (69,228.86)69,228.86(14,870.00)
31/08/2020 Writeback 0.00 66,477.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

30/06/2021 0.00 (69,228.86) 66,477.91 0.00 0.00 69,228.86 (69,228.86)0.00

BLA.AX - Blue Sky Alternative Investments Limited

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,320.86 0.00 0.000.00124,192.00
09/07/2020 Disposal (48,328.23) 0.00 0.00 (40,007.37) 7,962.48 (40,365.75)48,328.23(124,192.00)
09/07/2020 Writeback 0.00 40,007.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

30/06/2021 0.00 (48,328.23) 40,007.37 0.00 7,962.48 48,328.23 (40,365.75)0.00

LCK.AX - Leigh Creek Energy Limited

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 494,126.40 0.00 0.000.0027,120.00
02/07/2020 Disposal (119,833.64) 0.00 0.00 374,292.76 128,584.81 8,751.17119,833.64(7,120.00)
02/07/2020 Writeback 0.00 (11,024.98) 0.00 363,267.78 0.00 0.000.000.00
09/07/2020 Disposal (332,298.72) 0.00 0.00 30,969.06 360,604.20 28,305.48332,298.72(20,000.00)
09/07/2020 Writeback 0.00 (30,969.06) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

30/06/2021 0.00 (452,132.36) (41,994.04) 0.00 489,189.01 452,132.36 37,056.650.00

NAB.AX - National Australia Bank Limited

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 359,000.00 0.00 0.000.0020,000.00
09/07/2020 Disposal (339,763.84) 0.00 0.00 19,236.16 355,835.88 16,072.04339,763.84(20,000.00)
09/07/2020 Writeback 0.00 (19,236.16) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

WBC.AX - Westpac Banking Corporation

11:45:1231/05/2021



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2021

Market Movement Report

Investment Date Description Units

Accounting
Market

Movement Balance Consideration
Accounting
Cost Base

Accounting
Profit/(loss)

Unrealised Realised Total

Depreciation
Cost

Movement

30/06/2021 0.00 (339,763.84) (19,236.16) 0.00 355,835.88 339,763.84 16,072.040.00

2,547.56 (14,606.68) (12,059.12)Total Market Movement

11:45:1231/05/2021



Investment

Units Cost Proceeds Accounting
Profit/(Loss)

Adjusted
Cost Base

Reduced
Cost Base

Indexed
Gains

Indexed
Cost Base

Discounted
Gains (Gross)

Other
Gains

Capital
Loss

Accounting Treatment Tax Treatment

Purchase
Contract Date

Disposal
Contract Date

Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Realised Capital Gains Report

Shares in Listed Companies (Australian)

AGE.AX - Alligator Energy Limited

2,035.000.00165,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.002,035.002,035.0004/02/202107/10/2020

0.00 2,035.00165,000.00 2,035.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,035.00 0.00

ANZ.AX - Australia And New Zealand
Banking Group Limited

92,379.8489,581.445,000.00 89,581.44 0.00 0.0089,581.44 0.00 0.002,798.402,798.4002/07/202029/05/2020

370,736.88333,711.0420,000.00 333,711.04 0.00 0.00333,711.04 0.00 0.0037,025.8437,025.8408/07/202008/04/2020

423,292.48 463,116.7225,000.00 39,824.24 423,292.48 423,292.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,824.24 0.00

BLA.AX - Blue Sky Alternative
Investments Limited

0.0015,252.095,000.00 15,252.09 0.00 0.0015,252.09 0.00 (15,252.09)0.00(15,252.09)31/08/202011/05/2018

0.0017,832.971,400.00 17,832.97 0.00 0.0017,832.97 0.00 (17,832.97)0.00(17,832.97)31/08/202017/10/2017

0.005,005.00770.00 5,005.00 0.00 0.005,005.00 0.00 (5,005.00)0.00(5,005.00)31/08/202008/06/2016

0.0031,138.807,700.00 31,138.80 0.00 0.0031,138.80 0.00 (31,138.80)0.00(31,138.80)31/08/202005/03/2015

69,228.86 0.0014,870.00 (69,228.86) 69,228.86 69,228.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (69,228.86)

LCK.AX - Leigh Creek Energy Limited

6,411.4329,223.30100,000.00 29,223.30 0.00 0.0029,223.30 0.00 (22,811.87)0.00(22,811.87)08/07/202017/05/2019

96.94181.441,512.00 181.44 0.00 0.00181.44 0.00 (84.50)0.00(84.50)08/07/202007/03/2019

415.462,073.606,480.00 2,073.60 0.00 0.002,073.60 0.00 (1,658.14)0.00(1,658.14)08/07/202010/12/2008

173.116,750.002,700.00 6,750.00 0.00 0.006,750.00 0.00 (6,576.89)0.00(6,576.89)08/07/202005/11/2007

865.5410,099.8913,500.00 10,099.89 0.00 0.0010,099.89 0.00 (9,234.35)0.00(9,234.35)08/07/202012/08/2005

48,328.23 7,962.48124,192.00 (40,365.75) 48,328.23 48,328.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (40,365.75)

31/05/2021 11:45:15



Investment

Units Cost Proceeds Accounting
Profit/(Loss)

Adjusted
Cost Base

Reduced
Cost Base

Indexed
Gains

Indexed
Cost Base

Discounted
Gains (Gross)

Other
Gains

Capital
Loss

Accounting Treatment Tax Treatment

Purchase
Contract Date

Disposal
Contract Date

Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Realised Capital Gains Report

Shares in Listed Companies (Australian)

NAB.AX - National Australia Bank
Limited

38,286.4930,000.002,120.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.0030,000.00 0.00 0.008,286.498,286.4902/07/202002/06/2020

90,298.3289,833.645,000.00 89,833.64 0.00 0.0089,833.64 0.00 0.00464.68464.6802/07/202029/05/2020

360,604.20332,298.7220,000.00 332,298.72 0.00 0.00332,298.72 0.00 0.0028,305.4828,305.4808/07/202008/04/2020

452,132.36 489,189.0127,120.00 37,056.65 452,132.36 452,132.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,056.65 0.00

WBC.AX - Westpac Banking
Corporation

355,835.88339,763.8420,000.00 339,763.84 0.00 0.00339,763.84 0.00 0.0016,072.0416,072.0408/07/202009/04/2020

339,763.84 355,835.8820,000.00 16,072.04 339,763.84 339,763.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,072.04 0.00

1,332,745.77 1,318,139.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 94,987.93 (109,594.61)376,182.00 (14,606.68) 1,332,745.77 1,332,745.77

376,182.00 1,332,745.77 1,318,139.09 (14,606.68) 1,332,745.77 1,332,745.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 94,987.93 (109,594.61)

31/05/2021 11:45:15



Total OtherIndexedDiscounted Notional

Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

For The Period 01 July 2020 - 24 March 2021

Capital Gains Reconciliation Report

Current year capital losses 109,594.61
Current year capital losses - Collectables 0.00

Losses available to offset

Total Losses Available 109,594.61

0.00Total Losses Available - Collectables

Capital gains from disposal of assets 94,987.93 0.00 0.00 94,987.93 0.00
Capital gains from disposal of assets - Collectables 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital gains from trust distributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Capital Gains

Capital Gains Before Losses applied 94,987.93 0.00 0.00 94,987.93 0.00

Losses applied 94,987.93 0.00 0.00 94,987.93 0.00
Losses applied - Collectables 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital gains after losses applied 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital gains after losses applied - Collectables 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Losses and discount applied

Net capital gain 0.00
Net capital gain - Collectables 0.00

Net Capital Gain

Total Net Capital Gain   (11A) 0.00

CGT Discount applied

CGT Discount applied - Collectables
0.00

0.00

31/05/2021 11:48:54



Total OtherIndexedDiscounted Notional

Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

For The Period 01 July 2020 - 24 March 2021

Capital Gains Reconciliation Report

Note

Refer to Realised Gains Report for details of Disposals at a Security level

Refer to Distribution Reconciliation Report for Trust Distribution details at a Security level

Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income years 14,606.68
Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income years - Collectables 0.00

Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income

Total Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income years (14V) 14,606.68

31/05/2021 11:48:54

































Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Interest Reconciliation Report

 Ensure all interest has been recorded from Bank Statements

 Review Statements to ensure all TFN withheld has been input

Supporting Documents
Interest Reconciliation Report Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($48.23) ($334.01)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

01 Adelaide CMT Account ($48.23) ($334.01) (85.56)%

Ready for ReviewStatusSteve SherrahReviewerSteve SherrahPreparer

25000 - Interest Received

2021 Financial Year



Payment
AmountDate

Gross
Interest

Foreign
Income

Foreign
Credits

TFN
Withheld

Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Interest Reconciliation Report

Bank Accounts

01   Adelaide CMT Account

28/07/2020 16.91 16.91

31/08/2020 12.51 12.51

30/09/2020 10.28 10.28

31/10/2020 5.15 5.15

30/11/2020 2.35 2.35

31/12/2020 0.08 0.08

31/01/2021 0.17 0.17

28/02/2021 0.42 0.42

24/03/2021 0.36 0.36

48.23 48.23

48.2348.23

TOTAL 48.23 48.23

Tax Return Reconciliation

Gross Interest

Totals

48.23

Tax Return Label

11C

17:55:0528/05/2021 17:55:0528/05/2021



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all supporting Documentation

 Has the Fund received any non-arm's length income? If so, it may be taxed at 47%

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($971.10)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

26700 Rebates and Refunds ($971.10) 100%

Ready for ReviewStatusSteve SherrahReviewerSteve SherrahPreparer

26700 - Rebates and Refunds

2021 Financial Year



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2021

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

0.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

0.00

0.00

17:55:1328/05/2021



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$2,080.00 $2,178.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

30100 Accountancy Fees $2,080.00 $2,178.00 (4.5)%

Ready for ReviewStatusSteve SherrahReviewerSteve SherrahPreparer

30100 - Accountancy Fees

2021 Financial Year



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2021

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Accountancy Fees (30100)

Accountancy Fees (30100)

17/09/2020 Accounting Fee 2,080.00 2,080.00 DR

2,080.00 2,080.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

2,080.00

0.00

15:11:5628/05/2021



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$132.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

30150 Actuarial Fees $132.00 100%

Ready for ReviewStatusSteve SherrahReviewerSteve SherrahPreparer

30150 - Actuarial Fees

2021 Financial Year



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2021

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

0.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

0.00

0.00

15:11:5128/05/2021



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$259.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

30400 ATO Supervisory Levy $259.00 100%

Ready for ReviewStatusSteve SherrahReviewerSteve SherrahPreparer

30400 - ATO Supervisory Levy

2021 Financial Year



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2021

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

ATO Supervisory Levy (30400)

ATO Supervisory Levy (30400)

22/09/2020 Australian Taxation Office Refund 259.00 259.00 DR

259.00 259.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

259.00

0.00

15:11:4728/05/2021



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

Auditor Fee.pdf

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$450.00 $450.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

30700 Auditor's Remuneration $450.00 $450.00 0%

Ready for ReviewStatusSteve SherrahReviewerSteve SherrahPreparer

30700 - Auditor's Remuneration

2021 Financial Year



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2021

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Auditor's Remuneration (30700)

Auditor's Remuneration (30700)

17/09/2020 Audit Fee 450.00 450.00 DR

450.00 450.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

450.00

0.00

15:11:4728/05/2021





Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$259.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

30800 ASIC Fees $259.00 100%

Ready for ReviewStatusSteve SherrahReviewerSteve SherrahPreparer

30800 - ASIC Fees

2021 Financial Year



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2021

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

0.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

0.00

0.00

15:11:4228/05/2021



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$1.40

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

31500 Bank Charges $1.40 100%

Ready for ReviewStatusSteve SherrahReviewerSteve SherrahPreparer

31500 - Bank Charges

2021 Financial Year



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2021

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Bank Charges (31500)

Bank Charges (31500)

31/10/2020 Bank Charge 0.70 0.70 DR

30/11/2020 Bank Fee 0.70 1.40 DR

1.40 1.40 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

1.40

0.00

15:11:5628/05/2021



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

2021 Financial Year

Notes
Steve Sherrah

Note

They Have been met the software is not taking into account the rollovers to a new fund

Standard Checklist
 Attach copy of Pension Summary Report

 Ensure Member(s) have been advised of pension for coming year

 Ensure Minimum Pension has been paid for each account

Supporting Documents
Pension Summary Report Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$18,112.38

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

SCHPHI00003P
(Pensions Paid) Scherer, Philip David - Pension (Account 

Based Pension)
$18,112.38 100%

Ready for ReviewStatusSteve SherrahReviewerSteve SherrahPreparer

41600 - Pensions Paid

2021 Financial Year

04/06/2021 15:03



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund
Pension Summary
As at 30 June 2021

Member Name : Scherer, Philip David
Member Age : 77* (Date of Birth : Provided)

Member 
Code

Pension 
Type

Pension 
Start Date

Tax 
Free

Min / 
PF 

Minimum Maximum Gross 
Pension 
Payments

PAYG Net Pension 
Payment

Amount to 
reach Minimum

SCHPHI0
0003P

Account 
Based 
Pension

30/06/2020 56.01% 3.00% $33,330.00* N/A $18,112.38 $0.00 $18,112.38 $15,217.62

*COVID-19 50% reduction has been applied to the minimum pension amount.

$33,330.00 $0.00 $18,112.38 $0.00 $18,112.38 $15,217.62

Total :
$33,330.00 $0.00 $18,112.38 $0.00 $18,112.38 $15,217.62

*Age as at 01/07/2020 or pension start date for new pensions.



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$134.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

41800 Postage, Printing and Stationery $134.00 100%

Ready for ReviewStatusSteve SherrahReviewerSteve SherrahPreparer

41800 - Postage, Printing and Stationery

2021 Financial Year



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2021

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

0.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

0.00

0.00

17:55:1728/05/2021



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach appropriate documentation in case of death or disability benefits or marriage breakdown

 Attach copies of Minutes, Rollover Benefits Statement, Lump Sum Payment form etc

 Ensure benefit calculated in accordance with Trust Deed

Supporting Documents

 

Tanya Kaye Scherer Rollover.pdf SCHTAN00001ARollover P Scherer 3-7-2020.pdf SCHPHI00003P

Rollover P Scherer 4-10-2020.pdf SCHPHI00003PRollover P Scherer 13-7-2020.pdf SCHPHI00003P

Rollover P Scherer 18-11-2020.pdf SCHPHI00003PRollover P Scherer 14-07-2020.pdf SCHPHI00003P

Philip Andrew Scherer Rollover.pdf SCHPHI00001ABrett David Scherer Rollover.pdf SCHBRE00001A

Tanya Kaye Scherer Rollover.pdfPhilip Andrew Scherer Rollover.pdf

Brett David Scherer Rollover.pdfGeneral Ledger Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$1,355,014.18

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

SCHBRE00001A
(Benefits Paid/Transfers Out) Scherer, Brett David - 

Accumulation (Accumulation)
$69,600.48 100%

SCHPHI00001A
(Benefits Paid/Transfers Out) Scherer, Phillip Andrew - 

Accumulation (Accumulation)
$29,711.97 100%

SCHPHI00003P
(Benefits Paid/Transfers Out) Scherer, Philip David - 

Pension (Account Based Pension)
$1,090,160.37 100%

SCHTAN00001A
(Benefits Paid/Transfers Out) Scherer, Tanya Kaye - 

Accumulation (Accumulation)
$165,541.36 100%

Ready for ReviewStatusSteve SherrahReviewerSteve SherrahPreparer

46000 - Benefits Paid/Transfers Out

2021 Financial Year



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2021

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Benefits Paid/Transfers Out (46000)

(Benefits Paid/Transfers Out) Scherer, Brett David - Accumulation (SCHBRE00001A)

20/11/2020 Rollover to Bretts Superannuation Fund 71,223.52 71,223.52 DR

24/03/2021 Create Entries Member Payout (Wind
Up) - 24/03/2021

1,623.04 69,600.48 DR

1,623.0471,223.52 69,600.48 DR

(Benefits Paid/Transfers Out) Scherer, Phillip Andrew - Accumulation (SCHPHI00001A)

28/10/2020 Rollover of Andrews Super to the new
Fund

30,290.00 30,290.00 DR

24/03/2021 Create Entries Member Payout (Wind
Up) - 24/03/2021

578.03 29,711.97 DR

578.0330,290.00 29,711.97 DR

(Benefits Paid/Transfers Out) Scherer, Philip David - Pension (Account Based Pension) (SCHPHI00003P)

03/07/2020 Rollover to Phils new Fund 10,000.00 10,000.00 DR

13/07/2020 Rollover of Funds to Phils New
Superfund

500,000.00 510,000.00 DR

14/07/2020 Rollover of Funds to Phils New
Superfund

550,000.00 1,060,000.00 DR

04/10/2020 Rollover to Phils New Superannuation
Fund

5,000.00 1,065,000.00 DR

18/11/2020 Rollover of Funds to Phils New
Superannuation Fund

19,000.00 1,084,000.00 DR

24/03/2021 Create Entries Member Payout (Wind
Up) - 24/03/2021

6,160.37 1,090,160.37 DR

1,090,160.37 1,090,160.37 DR

(Benefits Paid/Transfers Out) Scherer, Tanya Kaye - Accumulation (SCHTAN00001A)

23/09/2020 Rollover to Tanyas New Superfund 167,802.78 167,802.78 DR

24/03/2021 Create Entries Member Payout (Wind
Up) - 24/03/2021

2,261.42 165,541.36 DR

2,261.42167,802.78 165,541.36 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

1,359,476.67

4,462.49

15:11:5128/05/2021































































































Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

2021 Financial Year

Supporting Documents
No supporting documents

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($1,697.08) ($10,249.10)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

48500 Income Tax Expense ($1,697.08) ($10,249.10) (83.44)%

Ready for ReviewStatusSteve SherrahReviewerSteve SherrahPreparer

48500 - Income Tax Expense

2021 Financial Year



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

2021 Financial Year

Supporting Documents
No supporting documents

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($1,380,230.77) $221,447.99

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

49000 Profit/Loss Allocation Account ($1,380,230.77) $221,447.99 (723.28)%

Ready for ReviewStatusSteve SherrahReviewerSteve SherrahPreparer

49000 - Profit/Loss Allocation Account

2021 Financial Year



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

2021 Financial Year

Supporting Documents

TOTAL
Opening 

Balance

Contribution 

Income
Earnings

Member 

Payments

Tax & 

Fees

Closing 

Balance

($1,380,230.77) $6,229.86 $1,373,126.56 $874.35

Account 

Code
Description

Opening 

Balance

Contribution 

Income
Earnings

Member 

Payments

Tax & 

Fees

Closing 

Balance
Change

SCHBRE00001A
Scherer, Brett David - 

Accumulation (Accumulation)
($71,223.55) $1,305.16 $69,600.48 $317.91 100%

SCHPHI00001A
Scherer, Phillip Andrew - 

Accumulation (Accumulation)
($30,290.03) $464.74 $29,711.97 $113.32 100%

SCHPHI00003P

Scherer, Philip David - 

Pension (Account Based 

Pension)

($1,110,914.21) $2,641.46 $1,108,272.75 100%

SCHTAN00001A
Scherer, Tanya Kaye - 

Accumulation (Accumulation)
($167,802.98) $1,818.50 $165,541.36 $443.12 100%

Ready for ReviewStatusSteve SherrahReviewerSteve SherrahPreparer

50000 - Members

2021 Financial Year



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copies of Members Statements

Members Statements Report

Members Summary Report



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

Members Statement

Brett David Scherer

9 Marcia Street

Date of Birth : Provided

Tax File Number: Provided

Date Joined Fund: 30/06/2020

Service Period Start Date: 03/11/1997

Date Left Fund:

Account Phase: Accumulation Phase

Account Description: Accumulation

Nominated Beneficiaries N/A

Vested Benefits

Total Death Benefit

Bellbowrie, Queensland, 4070, Australia

Your Details

Member Code: SCHBRE00001A

Account Start Date 30/06/2020

Age: 46

Your Detailed Account SummaryYour Balance

Total Benefits
This Year

Opening balance at

Increases to Member account during the period

Preservation Components

Preserved

Restricted Non Preserved

Unrestricted Non Preserved

Tax Components

Tax Free

Taxable

Employer Contributions

Personal Contributions (Concessional)

Government Co-Contributions

Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)

Other Contributions

Proceeds of Insurance Policies

Transfers In

Net Earnings (1,305.16)

Internal Transfer In

Decreases to Member account during the period

Pensions Paid

Contributions Tax

Income Tax 317.91

No TFN Excess Contributions Tax

Excess Contributions Tax

Refund Excess Contributions

Insurance Policy Premiums Paid

Management Fees

Member Expenses

Benefits Paid/Transfers Out 69,600.48

Superannuation Surcharge Tax

Closing balance at

01/07/2020 71,223.55

0.0030/06/2021

Internal Transfer Out

Last Year
71,223.55

71,223.55

Division 293 Tax



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

Members Statement

Phillip Andrew Scherer

U8/12 Crozier Terrace

Date of Birth : Provided

Tax File Number: Provided

Date Joined Fund: 30/06/2020

Service Period Start Date: 03/11/1997

Date Left Fund:

Account Phase: Accumulation Phase

Account Description: Accumulation

Nominated Beneficiaries N/A

Vested Benefits

Total Death Benefit

OAKLANDS PARK, South Australia, 5046, Australia

Your Details

Member Code: SCHPHI00001A

Account Start Date 30/06/2020

Age: 37

Your Detailed Account SummaryYour Balance

Total Benefits
This Year

Opening balance at

Increases to Member account during the period

Preservation Components

Preserved

Restricted Non Preserved

Unrestricted Non Preserved

Tax Components

Tax Free

Taxable

Employer Contributions

Personal Contributions (Concessional)

Government Co-Contributions

Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)

Other Contributions

Proceeds of Insurance Policies

Transfers In

Net Earnings (464.74)

Internal Transfer In

Decreases to Member account during the period

Pensions Paid

Contributions Tax

Income Tax 113.32

No TFN Excess Contributions Tax

Excess Contributions Tax

Refund Excess Contributions

Insurance Policy Premiums Paid

Management Fees

Member Expenses

Benefits Paid/Transfers Out 29,711.97

Superannuation Surcharge Tax

Closing balance at

01/07/2020 30,290.03

0.0030/06/2021

Internal Transfer Out

Last Year
30,290.03

30,290.03

Division 293 Tax



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

Members Statement

Tanya Kaye Scherer

178 Victoria Parade

Date of Birth : Provided

Tax File Number: Provided

Date Joined Fund: 30/06/2020

Service Period Start Date: 03/11/1997

Date Left Fund:

Account Phase: Accumulation Phase

Account Description: Accumulation

Nominated Beneficiaries N/A

Vested Benefits

Total Death Benefit

Bordertown, South Australia, 5268, Australia

Your Details

Member Code: SCHTAN00001A

Account Start Date 30/06/2020

Age: 49

Your Detailed Account SummaryYour Balance

Total Benefits
This Year

Opening balance at

Increases to Member account during the period

Preservation Components

Preserved

Restricted Non Preserved

Unrestricted Non Preserved

Tax Components

Tax Free

Taxable

Employer Contributions

Personal Contributions (Concessional)

Government Co-Contributions

Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)

Other Contributions

Proceeds of Insurance Policies

Transfers In

Net Earnings (1,818.50)

Internal Transfer In

Decreases to Member account during the period

Pensions Paid

Contributions Tax

Income Tax 443.12

No TFN Excess Contributions Tax

Excess Contributions Tax

Refund Excess Contributions

Insurance Policy Premiums Paid

Management Fees

Member Expenses

Benefits Paid/Transfers Out 165,541.36

Superannuation Surcharge Tax

Closing balance at

01/07/2020 167,802.98

0.0030/06/2021

Internal Transfer Out

Last Year
167,802.98

167,802.98

Division 293 Tax



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

Members Statement

Philip David Scherer

680 Morphett Road

Date of Birth : Provided

Tax File Number: Provided

Date Joined Fund: 30/06/2020

Service Period Start Date: 03/11/1997

Date Left Fund:

Account Phase: Retirement Phase

Account Description: Account Based Pension

Nominated Beneficiaries N/A

Vested Benefits

Total Death Benefit

SEAVIEW DOWNS, South Australia, 5049, Australia

Your Details

Member Code: SCHPHI00003P

Account Start Date 30/06/2020

Age: 78

Your Detailed Account SummaryYour Balance

Total Benefits
This Year

Opening balance at

Increases to Member account during the period

Preservation Components

Preserved

Restricted Non Preserved

Unrestricted Non Preserved

Tax Components

Tax Free

Taxable

Employer Contributions

Personal Contributions (Concessional)

Government Co-Contributions

Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)

Other Contributions

Proceeds of Insurance Policies

Transfers In

Net Earnings (2,641.46)

Internal Transfer In

Decreases to Member account during the period

Pensions Paid 18,112.38

Contributions Tax

Income Tax

No TFN Excess Contributions Tax

Excess Contributions Tax

Refund Excess Contributions

Insurance Policy Premiums Paid

Management Fees

Member Expenses

Benefits Paid/Transfers Out 1,090,160.37

Superannuation Surcharge Tax

Closing balance at

01/07/2020 1,110,914.21

0.0030/06/2021

Internal Transfer Out

(56.01%)

Last Year
1,110,914.21

1,110,914.21

Division 293 Tax



Increases Decreases

Opening 
Balances

Contributions Transfers     
In

Net    
Earnings

Insurance 
Proceeds

Pensions 
Paid

Contributions 
Tax

Taxes       
Paid

Benefits 
Paid/ 

Transfers Out

Insurance 
Premiums

Member 
Expenses

Closing 
Balance

Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund
Members Summary
As at 30 June 2021

Brett David Scherer (Age: 46)

SCHBRE00001A - Accumulation 
71,223.55 (1,305.16) 317.91 69,600.48

71,223.55 (1,305.16) 317.91 69,600.48

Phillip Andrew Scherer (Age: 37)

SCHPHI00001A - Accumulation 
30,290.03 (464.74) 113.32 29,711.97

30,290.03 (464.74) 113.32 29,711.97

Tanya Kaye Scherer (Age: 49)

SCHTAN00001A - Accumulation 
167,802.98 (1,818.50) 443.12 165,541.36

167,802.98 (1,818.50) 443.12 165,541.36

Philip David Scherer (Age: 78)

SCHPHI00003P - Account Based Pension - Tax Free: 56.01%

1,110,914.21 (2,641.46) 18,112.38 1,090,160.37

1,110,914.21 (2,641.46) 18,112.38 1,090,160.37

1,380,230.77 (6,229.86) 18,112.38 874.35 1,355,014.18



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Copies of Bank Statements

 Attach copy of Bank Statement Report

 Ensure all Balances match Statement Balances at June 30

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
Bank Statement Report Report

CMT Bank Statements.pdf 01

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$39,782.66

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

01 Adelaide CMT Account $39,782.66 100%

Ready for ReviewStatusSteve SherrahReviewerSteve SherrahPreparer

60400 - Bank Accounts

2021 Financial Year



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

For The Period 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Bank Statement Report

Chart Code:

Account Name:

BSB and Account Number:

01

Adelaide CMT Account

Opening Balance Total Debits Total Credits Closing Balance Data Feed Used

$ 1,334,177.42$ 39,782.66 $ 0.00

Date Description Debit Credit Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance

$ 1,373,960.08

$ $ $ $ $

- + =

60400   /

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 39,782.66

02/07/2020 Sale of Shares 220,964.65 260,747.31

03/07/2020 Rollover to Phils new Fund 10,000.00 250,747.31

03/07/2020 NAB Dividend Received 6,000.00 256,747.31

09/07/2020 Sale of Shares 1,095,139.44 1,351,886.75

13/07/2020 Rollover of Funds to Phils New Superfund 500,000.00 851,886.75

14/07/2020 Rollover of Funds to Phils New Superfund 550,000.00 301,886.75

15/07/2020 Pension Payment Phil 2,000.00 299,886.75

15/07/2020 Pension Payment Phil 1,000.00 298,886.75

28/07/2020 Pension Payment Phil 1,500.00 297,386.75

28/07/2020 Interest on Bank Account 16.91 297,403.66

03/08/2020 Pension Payment Phil 1,500.00 295,903.66

17/08/2020 Pension Payment Phil 1,500.00 294,403.66

31/08/2020 Interest Bank August 12.51 294,416.17

17/09/2020 Accounting Fee 2,080.00 292,336.17

17/09/2020 Audit Fee 450.00 291,886.17

21/09/2020 Pension Payment Phil 1,500.00 290,386.17

28/05/2021 15:12:09



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

For The Period 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Bank Statement Report

Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $

Date
$

Debit CreditDescription

22/09/2020 Australian Taxation Office Refund 9,990.10 300,376.27

23/09/2020 Rollover to Tanyas New Superfund 167,802.78 132,573.49

28/09/2020 Pension Payment Phil 1,500.00 131,073.49

30/09/2020 Interest Income 10.28 131,083.77

04/10/2020 Rollover to Phils New Superannuation Fund 5,000.00 126,083.77

07/10/2020 Establish Aligator Energy Holding 0.00 126,083.77

13/10/2020 Pension Payment Phil 1,500.00 124,583.77

28/10/2020 Rollover of Andrews Super to the new Fund 30,290.00 94,293.77

31/10/2020 Bank Charge 0.70 94,293.07

31/10/2020 Interest Received CMT 5.15 94,298.22

02/11/2020 Pension Payment Phil 1,500.00 92,798.22

06/11/2020 Pension Payment Phil 1,500.00 91,298.22

18/11/2020 Rollover of Funds to Phils New Superannuation Fund 19,000.00 72,298.22

20/11/2020 Rollover to Bretts Superannuation Fund 71,223.52 1,074.70

30/11/2020 Bank Fee 0.70 1,074.00

30/11/2020 Interest Received 2.35 1,076.35

31/12/2020 Interest Received 0.08 1,076.43

31/01/2021 Interest Received 0.17 1,076.60

04/02/2021 Sale of Alligator Energy Shares 2,035.00 3,111.60

28/02/2021 Interest Received 0.42 3,112.02

23/03/2021 Phil Scherer Pension Payment 3,000.00 112.02

28/05/2021 15:12:09



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

For The Period 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Bank Statement Report

Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $

Date
$

Debit CreditDescription

24/03/2021 Interest Received 0.36 112.38

24/03/2021 Phil Scherer Pension Payment 112.38 0.00

30/06/2021 CLOSING BALANCE 0.00

1,373,960.08 1,334,177.42

28/05/2021 15:12:09























Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Balance Review Report

 Attach copies of HIN/SRN or Chess Statements, Broker Statements, Contract Notes Corporate Action documentation and 

any other relevant Source Documentation

Supporting Documents
Investment Movement Report Report

Nab Share Sale 20000.pdf

NAB Share Sale 7120.pdf

ANZ Share Sale 5000.pdf

Alligator Energy Share Sale.pdf

Westpac Share Sale 20000.pdf

ANZ Share Sale 20000.pdf

TOTAL CY Units
CY 

Balance
LY Units

LY 

Balance

0.000000 211182.000000 $1,330,198.21

Account 

Code
Description CY Units

CY 

Balance
LY Units

LY 

Balance
Change

AGE.AX
Alligator Energy 

Limited
0.000000 0%

ANZ.AX

Australia And New 

Zealand Banking 

Group Limited

0.000000 25000.000000 $466,000.00 100%

BLA.AX

Blue Sky 

Alternative 

Investments 

Limited

0.000000 14870.000000 $2,750.95 100%

LCK.AX
Leigh Creek 

Energy Limited
0.000000 124192.000000 $8,320.86 100%

NAB.AX
National Australia 

Bank Limited
0.000000 27120.000000 $494,126.40 100%

WBC.AX
Westpac Banking 

Corporation
0.000000 20000.000000 $359,000.00 100%

Ready for ReviewStatusSteve SherrahReviewerSteve SherrahPreparer

77600 - Shares in Listed Companies (Australian)

2021 Financial Year



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

2021 Financial Year

 Attach Investment Movement Report

 Ensure all Investments are valued correctly at June 30

 Ensure the investment is in accordance with the Fund's investment strategy



Units Cost Units Cost

AdditionsInvestment Opening Balance

Units Cost Accounting
Profit/(Loss)

Closing Balance

Units Cost Market Value

Disposals

Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2021

Investment Movement Report

Bank Accounts

Adelaide CMT Account

0.00(1,373,960.08)39,782.66 1,334,177.42 0.00

39,782.66 1,334,177.42 (1,373,960.08) 0.00 0.00

Shares in Listed Companies (Australian)

AGE.AX - Alligator Energy Limited

(165,000.00)165,000.00 2,035.00 0.000.000.00

ANZ.AX - Australia And New Zealand Banking Group Limited

(25,000.00) 39,824.24 0.00(423,292.48)423,292.4825,000.00

BLA.AX - Blue Sky Alternative Investments Limited

(14,870.00) (69,228.86) 0.00(69,228.86)69,228.8614,870.00

LCK.AX - Leigh Creek Energy Limited

(124,192.00) (40,365.75) 0.00(48,328.23)48,328.23124,192.00

NAB.AX - National Australia Bank Limited

(27,120.00) 37,056.65 0.00(452,132.36)452,132.3627,120.00

WBC.AX - Westpac Banking Corporation

(20,000.00) 16,072.04 0.00(339,763.84)339,763.8420,000.00

1,332,745.77 0.00 (1,332,745.77) (14,606.68) 0.00

(2,706,705.85)1,372,528.43 (14,606.68) 0.00 0.001,334,177.42

28/05/2021 15:12:07



























Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Actuarial Certificate (if applicable)

 Attach any other Tax reconciliations

 Attach copy of Exempt Pension Reconciliation (if applicable)

 Attach copy of Non Deductible Expense Reconciliation (if applicable)

 Attach copy of Statement of Taxable Income

 Attach copy of Tax Reconciliation Report

 Confirm Transactions in ATO Portal

Supporting Documents
Statement of Taxable Income Report

Exempt Pension Reconciliation Report

Non Deductible Expense Reconciliation Report

Tax Reconciliation Report Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$10,249.90

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

85000 Income Tax Payable/Refundable $10,249.90 100%

Ready for ReviewStatusSteve SherrahReviewerSteve SherrahPreparer

85000 - Income Tax Payable/Refundable

2021 Financial Year



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Exempt Current Pension Income Reconciliation

Exempt AmountActuary/Pool %Taxable AmountAccount DescriptionAccount CodeDate

Segment - 01 July 2020 to 24 March 2021

Label C

28/07/2020 25000/01 Adelaide CMT Account 16.91

31/08/2020 25000/01 Adelaide CMT Account 12.51

30/09/2020 25000/01 Adelaide CMT Account 10.28

31/10/2020 25000/01 Adelaide CMT Account 5.15

30/11/2020 25000/01 Adelaide CMT Account 2.35

31/12/2020 25000/01 Adelaide CMT Account 0.08

31/01/2021 25000/01 Adelaide CMT Account 0.17

28/02/2021 25000/01 Adelaide CMT Account 0.42

24/03/2021 25000/01 Adelaide CMT Account 0.36

Total 48.23 0.000.000 %

Label K

03/07/2020 23900/NAB.AX National Australia Bank Limited 6,000.00

Total 6,000.00 0.000.000 %

Label L

03/07/2020 23900/NAB.AX National Australia Bank Limited 2,571.43

Total 2,571.43 0.000.000 %

Total Segment ECPI 0.00*



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Exempt Current Pension Income Reconciliation

Exempt AmountActuary/Pool %Taxable AmountAccount DescriptionAccount CodeDate

Total ECPI 0.00

SMSF Annual Return Rounding 0.00

* Total Segment ECPI does not include ECPI amounts from Label A. The total ECPI from Label A is shown separately

at the start of the report.



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Pension Non Deductible Expense Report

DeductibleExpense %AmountAccount DescriptionAccount CodeDate Non Deductible

Segment - 01 July 2020 to 24 March 2021

Label H

17/09/2020 30700 Auditor's Remuneration 450.00

Total 450.00 0.000 % 450.00 0.00

Label J

17/09/2020 30100 Accountancy Fees 2,080.00

31/10/2020 31500 Bank Charges 0.70

30/11/2020 31500 Bank Charges 0.70

Total 2,081.40 0.000 % 2,081.40 0.00

22/09/2020 30400 ATO Supervisory Levy 259.00

Total 259.00 0.000 % 259.00 0.00

Label Total 2,340.40 0.00

Total Segment Expenses 0.002,790.40

Total Expenses 2,790.40 0.00*

* General expense percentage -  0.000 %

* Investment expense percentage -  0.000 %



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

For the year ended 30 June 2021

Statement of Taxable Income

(1,697.08)CURRENT TAX OR REFUND

(12,059.12)

Increase in MV of investments 2,547.56

Realised Accounting Capital Gains (14,606.68)

Less

$

2021

(1,380,229.97Benefits accrued as a result of operations

Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss 874.35

SMSF Annual Return Rounding (0.26)

5,829.00Taxable Income or Loss

Add

Pension Payments 18,112.38

Franking Credits 2,571.43

Benefits Paid/Transfers Out 1,353,316.30

1,374,000.11

Less

Franking Credits 2,571.43

AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE (1,697.08)

Supervisory Levy 259.00

Supervisory Levy Adjustment for Wound up Funds (259.00)

28/05/2021 15:11:47



Tax Return Label Date Account Code Account Name Amount

$

Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

For the year ended 30 June 2021

Tax Reconciliation Report

C - Income - Gross interest

25000/01 Adelaide CMT Account 16.9128/07/2020

25000/01 Adelaide CMT Account 12.5131/08/2020

25000/01 Adelaide CMT Account 10.2830/09/2020

25000/01 Adelaide CMT Account 5.1531/10/2020

25000/01 Adelaide CMT Account 2.3530/11/2020

25000/01 Adelaide CMT Account 0.0831/12/2020

25000/01 Adelaide CMT Account 0.1731/01/2021

25000/01 Adelaide CMT Account 0.4228/02/2021

25000/01 Adelaide CMT Account 0.3624/03/2021

48.00Total

0.23Ignore Cents

48.23Sub-Total

K - Franked dividend amount

23900/NAB.AX National Australia Bank Limited 6,000.0003/07/2020

6,000.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

6,000.00Sub-Total

L - Income - Dividend franking credit

23900/NAB.AX National Australia Bank Limited 2,571.4303/07/2020

2,571.00Total

0.43Ignore Cents

2,571.43Sub-Total

W - GROSS INCOME (Sum of labels A to U)

8,619.00

8,619.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

8,619.00Sub-Total

V - TOTAL ASSESSABLE INCOME (W less Y)

8,619.00

8,619.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

8,619.00Sub-Total

H1 - Expenses - SMSF auditor fee

30700 Auditor's Remuneration 450.0017/09/2020

450.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

450.00Sub-Total

J1 - Expenses - Management and administration expenses

30100 Accountancy Fees 2,080.0017/09/2020

31500 Bank Charges 0.7031/10/2020

28/05/2021 15:11:51



Tax Return Label Date Account Code Account Name Amount

$

Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

For the year ended 30 June 2021

Tax Reconciliation Report

J1 - Expenses - Management and administration expenses

31500 Bank Charges 0.7030/11/2020

30400 ATO Supervisory Levy 259.0022/09/2020

2,340.00Total

0.40Ignore Cents

2,340.40Sub-Total

N - TOTAL DEDUCTIONS

2,790.00

2,790.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

2,790.00Sub-Total

O - TAXABLE INCOME OR LOSS

5,829.00

5,829.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

5,829.00Sub-Total

Z - TOTAL SMSF EXPENSES

2,790.00

2,790.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

2,790.00Sub-Total

A - Taxable income

5,829.00

5,829.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

5,829.00Sub-Total

T1 - Tax on taxable income

874.35

874.35Total

0.00Ignore Cents

874.35Sub-Total

B - Gross Tax

874.35

874.35Total

0.00Ignore Cents

874.35Sub-Total

T2 - SUBTOTAL

874.35

874.35Total

0.00Ignore Cents

874.35Sub-Total

28/05/2021 15:11:51



Tax Return Label Date Account Code Account Name Amount

$

Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

For the year ended 30 June 2021

Tax Reconciliation Report

T3 - SUBTOTAL 2

874.35

874.35Total

0.00Ignore Cents

874.35Sub-Total

E1 - Complying fund's franking credits tax offset

23900/NAB.AX National Australia Bank Limited 2,571.4303/07/2020

2,571.43Total

0.00Ignore Cents

2,571.43Sub-Total

E - Refundable tax offsets

2,571.43

2,571.43Total

0.00Ignore Cents

2,571.43Sub-Total

I - Remainder of refundable tax offsets

1,697.08

1,697.08Total

0.00Ignore Cents

1,697.08Sub-Total

L - Supervisory levy

259.00

259.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

259.00Sub-Total

M - Supervisory levy adjustment for wound up funds

259.00

259.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

259.00Sub-Total

S - AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE

(1,697.08)

(1,697.08)Total

0.00Ignore Cents

(1,697.08)Sub-Total

28/05/2021 15:11:51



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copy of Financial Statements

 Attach copy of SMSF Annual Return

Supporting Documents
No supporting documents

Ready for ReviewStatusSteve SherrahReviewerSteve SherrahPreparer

A - Financial Statements

2021 Financial Year



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach latest copy of ASIC annual company statement (if corporate trustee)

 Ensure latest copies of ATO Trustee Declarations and ATO confirmation that the fund is a regulated fund is attached

 Ensure latest copies of trustee consents, member consents and registers are attached

 Ensure latest copy of trust deed (including amendments) are attached

 Use  to ensure details are correctAustralian Business Register

 Use  to check the eligibility to receive rollovers and contributionsSuper Fund Lookup

Supporting Documents
Fund Summary Report Report

Minutes to Establish Fund.pdf

Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund Deed_0001.pdf

ABN Complying Superfund report.pdf

Register of Members.pdf

Ready for ReviewStatusSteve SherrahReviewerSteve SherrahPreparer

B - Permanent Documents

2021 Financial Year

https://abr.business.gov.au
http://superfundlookup.gov.au


Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund
Fund Summary Report
As at 30 June 2021

Fund Details
Date Formed: 03/11/1997 Period: 01/07/2020 - 30/06/2021
Tax File Number: Provided Fund Type: SMSF
ABN: 18369945789 GST Registered: No

Postal Address: Physical Address:

  

Members
Number of Members: 4

Name Age Member Accounts Pension Accounts Tax File Number Beneficiary Details
Scherer, Brett David 46 1 0 Provided Not Provided

Scherer, Phillip 
Andrew

37 1 0 Provided Not Provided

Scherer, Tanya Kaye 49 1 0 Provided Not Provided

Scherer, Philip David 78 1 1 Provided Not Provided

Fund Relationships

Relationship Type Contact

Director Scherer, Brett David

Director Scherer, Phillip Andrew

Director Scherer, Tanya Kaye

Director Scherer, Philip David

Trustee Scherer, Brett David

Trustee Scherer, Philip David

Trustee Scherer, Phillip Andrew

Trustee Scherer, Tanya Kaye



ABN last updated: 28 Apr 2021 Page 1 of 1 Record extracted: 04 Jun 2021

Disclaimer
This extract is based on information supplied by superannuation entities to the Commissioner of Taxation.
Important Neither the Australian Government nor the ATO endorse or guarantee the performance of super funds.

The Trustee for PHIL SCHERER'S
SUPERANNUATION FUND

ABN details
ABN: 18 369 945 789 View record on ABN Lookup

ABN Status: Active from 04 Apr 2000

Fund type: ATO Regulated Self-Managed Superannuation Fund

Contact details: PO Box 452
BLACKWOOD SA 5051
AUSTRALIA

Status: Complying

Previous name(s)

Previous fund name From To

PHIL SCHERER'S SUPERANNUATION FUND 23 Mar 2009 25 Sep 2009

PHIL SCHERERS SUPERANNUATION FUND 04 Apr 2000 23 Mar 2009

What does 'Complying' mean?
A 'Complying' SMSF:
- is a regulated fund
- is a resident of Australia, and
- has been issued with a Notice of compliance

APRA Funds
See the guidance issued by APRA for further assistance in managing transfers and rollovers to SMSFs. Use the ATO
Business Portal to verify a person is a member of the SMSF before completing a transfer or rollover.

Superannuation guarantee payments
Contributions made to complying funds can qualify as Superannuation Guarantee (SG) payments. This record extract can be
used to confirm this fund has been issued with a Notice of Compliance and is currently entitled to receive employer SG
payments.

Tax rates
Complying funds that meet Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993 (SISA) standards qualify for concessional tax
rates.

Also refer to frequently asked questions

https://abr.business.gov.au/ABN/View?id=18369945789
http://superfundlookup.gov.au/Help/Glossary#compliance
https://www.apra.gov.au/sites/default/files/Ref-No-IER-October-Release.pdf
http://www.ato.gov.au/Business/Business-Portal/
http://www.ato.gov.au/Business/Business-Portal/
http://www.comlaw.gov.au/Series/C2004A04633
http://superfundlookup.gov.au/Help/Glossary#concessional
http://superfundlookup.gov.au/Help/Glossary#concessional
http://superfundlookup.gov.au/FAQ/Default
































































Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copy of any SOAs issued during the Financial Year

 Attach copy of Investment Strategy

 Attach signed Engagement Letter

 Attach signed Trustee Representation Letter

 Attach Trustee Minutes prepared during the year

Supporting Documents
Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund 2020 Audit.pdf

Phil Scherers Superannuation Financial 2020 Statements and Tax Return_0001.pdf

In ProgressStatusSteve SherrahReviewerSteve SherrahPreparer

C - Other Documents

2021 Financial Year







































































Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Actuarial Certificate

 Attach documentation supporting any pensions commenced during the financial year

 Attach documentation supporting any pensions commuted during the financial year

 Ensure correct Transfer Balance Account Reports have been lodged with the ATO

Supporting Documents
Pension Summary Report Report

Transfer Balance Account Summary Report

Pension Minutes.pdf

Ready for ReviewStatusSteve SherrahReviewerSteve SherrahPreparer

D - Pension Documentation

2021 Financial Year



Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund
Pension Summary
As at 30 June 2021

Member Name : Scherer, Philip David
Member Age : 77* (Date of Birth : Provided)

Member 
Code

Pension 
Type

Pension 
Start Date

Tax 
Free

Min / 
PF 

Minimum Maximum Gross 
Pension 
Payments

PAYG Net Pension 
Payment

Amount to 
reach Minimum

SCHPHI0
0003P

Account 
Based 
Pension

30/06/2020 56.01% 3.00% $33,330.00* N/A $18,112.38 $0.00 $18,112.38 $15,217.62

*COVID-19 50% reduction has been applied to the minimum pension amount.

$33,330.00 $0.00 $18,112.38 $0.00 $18,112.38 $15,217.62

Total :
$33,330.00 $0.00 $18,112.38 $0.00 $18,112.38 $15,217.62

*Age as at 01/07/2020 or pension start date for new pensions.



Debit
Event

Date Cap LimitMember Pension Type Transaction Type Type Credit Balance Remaining Cap
Lodgment
Date

Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Transfer Balance Account Summary

Brett David Scherer

Philip David Scherer
Below Cap

01/07/2020SCHPHI00003P Opening Balance N/A 1,051,188.00 1,051,188.00 1,600,000.00 548,812.00Account Based

03/07/2020SCHPHI00003P Rollover Payment MCO 10,000.00 1,041,188.00 1,600,000.00 558,812.00Account Based

13/07/2020SCHPHI00003P Rollover Payment MCO 500,000.00 541,188.00 1,600,000.00 1,058,812.00Account Based

14/07/2020SCHPHI00003P Rollover Payment MCO 550,000.00 (8,812.00) 1,600,000.00 1,608,812.00Account Based

04/10/2020SCHPHI00003P Rollover Payment MCO 5,000.00 (13,812.00) 1,600,000.00 1,613,812.00Account Based

18/11/2020SCHPHI00003P Rollover Payment MCO 19,000.00 (32,812.00) 1,600,000.00 1,632,812.00Account Based

24/03/2021SCHPHI00003P Rollover Payment MCO 6,160.37 (38,972.37) 1,600,000.00 1,638,972.37Account Based

Phillip Andrew
Scherer

Tanya Kaye Scherer

15:11:4728/05/2021





Phil Scherers Superannuation Fund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Death Benefit Nominations (if applicable)

 Attach Life Insurance Policies (if applicable)

 Attach Reversionary Pension documentation (if applicable)

 Attach SMSF Will (if applicable)

 Review current Estate planning to ensure it matches wishes of members

Supporting Documents
No supporting documents

Ready for ReviewStatusSteve SherrahReviewerSteve SherrahPreparer

E - Estate Planning

2021 Financial Year
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